
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Joe Carroll  

Friday 28th March – Sunday 13th April 2025 
 

Friday 28th March  
12:45 – 14:15, Cobh & Harbour Chamber Tourism Business Lunch, Sponsored by Port of 

Cork, Commodore Hotel, Westbourne Place, Cobh, Co. Cork.  Cllr. Dominic Finn to Attend.  

19:00 – 22:30, Launch of Ballydehob Trad Festival, Rosies Bar, Main Street, Ballydehob, Co. 

Cork. Mayor to Attend.  

19:00 – 22:30, Munster Agricultural Society Ball, Maryborough Hotel & Spa, Maryborough 

Hill, Cork. Cllr. Alan Coleman to Attend.  

Saturday 29th March  
11:00 – 12:00, Invitation to St Theresa's Girl Guides Unit Celebrating 50th Anniversary of 

their first Enrolment, Fr. Collins Parish Centre, Passage West, Co. Cork. Cllr. Audrey Buckley 

to Attend.  

20:00 – 21:30, Cork Concert Orchestra - Game On, Soundtracks from Iconic Games & 

Stravinsky's Firebird, City Hall, Anglesea Street, Cork.  Cllr. Gearoid Murphy to Attend.  

Sunday 30th March  
No Appointments. 

Monday 31st March  
11:00 – 12:00, Invitation meeting from Lord Mayor, Cllr. Dan Boyle to City Hall, Anglesea 

Street, Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

11:00 – 13:00, The Rubbish Film Festival Awards, Fota Wildlife Education Centre, Fota 

Wildlife Park, Carrigtohill, Co. Cork. Cllr. Dominic Finn to Attend.  

Tuesday 1st April  
10:30 – 13:00, Corporate Policy Group Meeting, Blended Meeting, Floor 14, County Hall & 

Microsoft Teams.  Mayor to Attend. 



Wednesday 2nd April  
No Appointments. 

Thursday 3rd April 
No Appointments. 

Friday 4th April 
12:30 – 14:30, Hope Cork Lunch, The Maryborough Hotel, Maryborough Hill, Douglas, Cork. 

Mayor to Attend. 

15:30 – 17:00, Launch of Sovereign’s Cup 2025 Regatta, Kinsale Yacht Club, 29 Lower 

O'Connell Street, Dromderrig, Kinsale, Co. Cork.  Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 5th April 
10:15 – 11:00, West Cork History Societies Association's Emigration Conference, 

Independence Museum Kilmurry, Kilmurry, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

19:15 – 20:15, Invitation to Unveiling of the Miner's Hut, Allihies Copper Mine Museum, 

Cloan, Beara, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 6th April  
No Appointments. 

Monday 7th April  
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 8th April  
13:30 – 14:30, Community Concert of Bird Songs and Folk Tunes, Crosshaven Community 

Centre, Crosshaven, Co. Cork. Cllr Audrey Buckley to Attend 

Wednesday 9th April 
No Appointments. 

Thursday 10th April 
18:00 – 19:30, IGNITE Awards & Showcase, Devere Hall, University College Cork, College Rd, 

Cork. Attendance to be confirmed. 

18:30 – 20:00, British Embassy’s Invitation to Cork Networking Reception with Cork 

Chamber of Commerce, The River Lee Hotel, Western Rd, Cork. Mayor to Attend.  

Friday 11th April 
No Appointments. 



Saturday 12th April 
18:00 –  22:00, Cloyne Diocesan Youth Service Youth Awards (CDYS) 2025, CDYS MY Place, 

Midleton, Co. Cork. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Sunday 13th April  
No Appointments. 

 

 

 


